Results of the San Fairy Ann CC Open 10 Mile Time Trial
Held on Sunday 18" August 2018 at 6.30am on the Q10/19

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Event Secretary:
Martin Foord (Abellio SFA RT), 56 Heathfield Road, Maidstone, Kent, ME14 2AA, Tel 07734 354693

Timekeepers: Helen Whibley (San Fairy Ann CC) and John Longbottom (San Fairy Ann CC)

Recorder: Helen Longbottom (San Fairy Ann CC)
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Chris Fennell (The Independent Pedaler) being congratulated by Event Secretary Martin Foord after
breaking the course record he set in May 2019 by 29 seconds.



PRIZE WINNERS

SCRATCH Name Club Time
18t £25 Chris Fennell The Independent Pedaler 18:01
2n £20 Daniel Northover Finsbury Park CC 18:57
3 £15 Nicholas Fennell Thanet RC 19.04
1% Lady £20 Lisa Davis trainSharp 23:06
2" Lady £15 Toni Wilkes Project 51 23:42
3" Lady £10 Charlotte Roberge  Dulwich Paragon CC 24:28
1! Scratch Team of 3 Tom Rowing Abellio SFA RT 19:29
£10 each Mark Baker Abellio SFA RT 20:22

Dean Chiddention  Abellio SFA RT 20:32
Roy Manser Memorial Tom Rowing Abellio SFA RT 19:29
Trophy

| hope everyone enjoyed the event and will join us again next year.

Thanks are owed to all the marshals and helpers who gave up their Sunday mornings to ensure
a safe, successful event. They were: -

e SIGNING ON Matt Foord

e START TIMEKEEPER Helen Whibley

e FINISH TIMEKEEPER John Longbottom

e PUSHING OFF Dick Naylor and Roly Crayford

e JUNCTION QUARRY HILL Paul Fairman

e WEALD ROUNDABOUT APPROACH Simon Goodwin

e WEALD ROUNDABOUT Geoff and Carol Hodgson, Richard Valentine,

Marion Boyd, Christopher Bishop & Colin Campbell
e SIGN PLACEMENT & COLLECTION  Matthew and Martin Foord

¢ PHONE OVER RESULTS Russell Crowe

e RESULTS BOARD Richard Jones

e TEA BAR (In aid of Macmillan Cancer Support) Tom & Louise McCall
¢ RECORDER Helen Longbottom

¢ NUMBER SPOTTER Andy Taylor-Vebel

Finally, if you spot an error please let me know so that | can correct it. Have a good rest of the
season and see you all next year.

Martin Foord

Event Secretary
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No.

90
85
65
80
70
75
82
81
66
51
45
76
55
77
56
50
67
71
35
78
58
61
36
62
40
60
83
57
68
88
20
72
46
21
87
41
26
22
37
52
79
32
73
16
47
53
59

84

NAME

Christopher Fennell
Daniel Northover

Nicholas Fennell
Howard Shaw
Tom Rowing
Neil Harris
Martin Jones
Marc Townsend
Colin Mcdermott
Mark Baker
Rupert Robinson

Dean Chiddention

Matt Kuwertz
Theo Tadros
Brett Davis
Mark Newton
Mark Doxey
Simon Church
Edward Mellor
Lee Kingston
James Hawkins
Michael Davey
Adrian Hawkins
Pete Elms

Rich Heath
David Rumm
Gary Grayland
Michael Porter
Nathan Russell
Marcus Edwards
Richard Gifford
Dave Stocker
Jimmy George
Gavin Stevens
Keith Brown
Peter Baker
Martin Gibbs
Luke Holland
Sam Day

Jason Alden
lan Stephens
Luke De Quay
Stewart King
Mark Houlden
Lisa Davis
Hugh Williams
Neal Watson
Paul Turner
Christopher Bax

CLUB

The Independent Pedaler
Finsbury Park CC

Thanet RC

trainSharp

Abellio - SFA Racing Team
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Colour Tech RT
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Festival Road Club
Abellio - SFA Racing Team
Crawley Wheelers
Abellio - SFA Racing Team
Southborough & Dist. Whs
trainSharp

Lewes Wanderers CC
Elite Cycling

Abellio - SFA Racing Team
trainSharp

Mapperley CC

Medway Velo Club
Gemini BC

trainSharp

Thanet RC

Colour Tech RT

Oxted Cycle Club
Southborough & Dist. Whs
CC Bexley

34 Nomads CC
trainSharp

Kingston Phoenix RC
trainSharp

Abellio - SFA Racing Team
VO2 Maximum RT

Royal Air Force Cycling Association

Southborough & Dist. Whs
Lewes Wanderers CC
Team ASL

Gemini BC

CS Grupetto

Gemini BC

Southborough & Dist. Whs

East Grinstead CC (Merlin Cycle CoacMale

Ashford Whs

34 Nomads CC
trainSharp

Pro Vision Cycle Clothing
70aks Tri Club

PMR

PMR

GENDER CATERORY TIME

Male Senior 18:01
Male Veteran 18:57
Male Senior 19:04
Male Senior 19:11
Male Senior 19:29
Male Senior 19:37
Male Veteran 20:03
Male Senior 20:10
Male Veteran 20:17
Male Veteran 20:22
Male Veteran 20:30
Male Veteran 20:32
Male Veteran 20:39
Male Junior 20:42
Male Veteran 20:46
Male Veteran 20:51
Male Veteran 20:53
Male Veteran 20:56
Male Veteran 20:57
Male Veteran 20:58
Male Veteran 20:59
Male Veteran 21:08
Male Veteran 21:09
Male Veteran 21:12
Male Senior 21:17
Male Veteran 21:19
Male Veteran 21:29
Male Veteran 21:30
Male Senior 21:32
Male Veteran 21:35
Male Veteran 21:38
Male Veteran 21:38
Male Senior 21:43
Male Senior 21:55
Male Veteran 22:06
Male Veteran 22:08
Male Senior 22:15
Male Senior 22:17
Male Veteran 22:17
Male Senior 22:34
Male Veteran 22:35

Senior 22:47
Male Veteran 22:51
Male Veteran 23:02
Female Veteran 23:06
Male Veteran 23:10
Male Veteran 23:13
Male Veteran 23:29
Male Veteran 23:30
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56
57
58
59
60
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62
63
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54
64
39
89
17
48
29
69
24
31
34

23
43
33
18
49

12
14

15
19
25
28
38
63
74
10
11
13
27
30
42
44
86

Toni Wilkes
David Bishop
David Prom
Peter Noble

Robert Royle-evatt
Charlotte Roberge

David Mackey
Doug Bentall
Sophie Driscoll
Andy Appleyard
Debbie Percival
Robert Giles
Colin Jarman
Paul Kelk
Barrie Foster
lan Turner
Natasha Jarman
Ray Whibley
Vernon Thomas
Jim O’leary
Martin Yardley
Mark Hill

Barry Packman
Connor Murphy
Gary Ricks
Andrew Mclean
Lewis Roberts
lan Stephens
Imogen Gifford
Chris Kennard
Bob Loader
Mark Gidney
Martin Headon
Bryan Long
Alaric Lester
Andrew Meilak

Project 51

Wigmore CC

VTTA (Kent)

Epsom CC

Addiscombe CC

Dulwich Paragon CC
Medway Velo Club
Sydenham Whs

Thanet RC

34 Nomads CC

Kent Velo Girls/Boys

PMR

Southborough & Dist. Whs
Thanet RC

Anerley BC

Southborough & Dist. Whs
Southborough & Dist. Whs
San Fairy Ann CC

VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles
GS Avanti

Southborough & Dist. Whs
VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths
Dorking Cycling Club
trainSharp

Woolwich CC

Rapha Cycling Club

Team PedalRevolution.co.uk
Southborough & Dist. Whs
trainSharp

San Fairy Ann CC
Sydenham Whs
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Dulwich Paragon CC

Velo Schils Interbike RT
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths

Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Junior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Espoir

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Senior

Veteran
Senior

Senior

Veteran
Junior

Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran
Veteran

23:42
23:48
24:10
24:13
24:17
24:28
24:35
24:45
25:01
25:01
25:05
25:14
25:33
25:37
25:44
25:46
25:46
26:45
29:29
30:40
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA
DNSA



