

## Results of the San Fairy Ann CC Open 10 Mile Time Trial

Held on Sunday 18<sup>th</sup> August 2018 at 6.30am on the Q10/19 *Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations* 

## **Event Secretary:**

Martin Foord (Abellio SFA RT), 56 Heathfield Road, Maidstone, Kent, ME14 2AA, Tel 07734 354693

Timekeepers: Helen Whibley (San Fairy Ann CC) and John Longbottom (San Fairy Ann CC)

**Recorder:** Helen Longbottom (San Fairy Ann CC)



Chris Fennell (The Independent Pedaler) being congratulated by Event Secretary Martin Foord after breaking the course record he set in May 2019 by 29 seconds.

## **PRIZE WINNERS**

SCRATCH		Name	Club	Time
1 <sup>st</sup> 2 <sup>nd</sup> 3 <sup>rd</sup>	£25 £20 £15	Chris Fennell Daniel Northover Nicholas Fennell	The Independent Pedaler Finsbury Park CC Thanet RC	18:01 18:57 19.04
1 <sup>st</sup> Lady 2 <sup>nd</sup> Lady 3 <sup>rd</sup> Lady	£20 £15 £10	Lisa Davis Toni Wilkes Charlotte Roberge	trainSharp Project 51 Dulwich Paragon CC	23:06 23:42 24:28
1 <sup>st</sup> Scratch Team of 3 £10 each		Tom Rowing Mark Baker Dean Chiddention	Abellio SFA RT Abellio SFA RT Abellio SFA RT	19:29 20:22 20:32
Roy Manser Memorial Trophy		Tom Rowing	Abellio SFA RT	19:29

I hope everyone enjoyed the event and will join us again next year.

Thanks are owed to all the marshals and helpers who gave up their Sunday mornings to ensure a safe, successful event. They were: -

•	SIGNING ON	Matt Foord			
•	START TIMEKEEPER	Helen Whibley			
•	FINISH TIMEKEEPER	John Longbottom			
•	PUSHING OFF	Dick Naylor and Roly Crayford			
•	JUNCTION QUARRY HILL	Paul Fairman			
•	WEALD ROUNDABOUT APPROACH	Simon Goodwin			
•	WEALD ROUNDABOUT	Geoff and Carol Hodgson, Richard Valentine,			
	Marion Boyd, Christopher Bishop & Colin Campbell				
•	SIGN PLACEMENT & COLLECTION	Matthew and Martin Foord			
•	PHONE OVER RESULTS	Russell Crowe			
•	RESULTS BOARD	Richard Jones			

RECORDER
 Helen Longbottom

• TEA BAR (In aid of Macmillan Cancer Support) Tom & Louise McCall

NUMBER SPOTTER
 Andy Taylor-Vebel

Finally, if you spot an error please let me know so that I can correct it. Have a good rest of the season and see you all next year.

Martin Foord

Event Secretary

Pos.	No.	NAME	CLUB	GENDER	CATERORY	TIME
1	90	Christopher Fennell	The Independent Pedaler	Male	Senior	18:01
2	85	Daniel Northover	Finsbury Park CC	Male	Veteran	18:57
3	65	Nicholas Fennell	Thanet RC	Male	Senior	19:04
4	80	Howard Shaw	trainSharp	Male	Senior	19:11
5	70	Tom Rowing	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	Male	Senior	19:29
6	75	Neil Harris	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Male	Senior	19:37
7	82	Martin Jones	Colour Tech RT	Male	Veteran	20:03
8	81	Marc Townsend	Eastbourne Rovers CC	Male	Senior	20:10
9	66	Colin Mcdermott	Festival Road Club	Male	Veteran	20:17
10	51	Mark Baker	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	Male	Veteran	20:22
11	45	Rupert Robinson	Crawley Wheelers	Male	Veteran	20:30
12	76	Dean Chiddention	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	Male	Veteran	20:32
13	55	Matt Kuwertz	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Male	Veteran	20:39
14	77	Theo Tadros	trainSharp	Male	Junior	20:42
15	56	Brett Davis	Lewes Wanderers CC	Male	Veteran	20:46
16	50	Mark Newton	Elite Cycling	Male	Veteran	20:51
17	67	Mark Doxey	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	Male	Veteran	20:53
18	71	Simon Church	trainSharp	Male	Veteran	20:56
19	35	Edward Mellor	Mapperley CC	Male	Veteran	20:57
20	78	Lee Kingston	Medway Velo Club	Male	Veteran	20:58
21	58	James Hawkins	Gemini BC	Male	Veteran	20:59
22	61	Michael Davey	trainSharp	Male	Veteran	21:08
23	36	Adrian Hawkins	Thanet RC	Male	Veteran	21:09
24	62	Pete Elms	Colour Tech RT	Male	Veteran	21:12
25	40	Rich Heath	Oxted Cycle Club	Male	Senior	21:17
26	60	David Rumm	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Male	Veteran	21:19
27	83	Gary Grayland	CC Bexley	Male	Veteran	21:29
28	57	Michael Porter	34 Nomads CC	Male	Veteran	21:30
29	68	Nathan Russell	trainSharp	Male	Senior	21:32
30	88	Marcus Edwards	Kingston Phoenix RC	Male	Veteran	21:35
31	20	Richard Gifford	trainSharp	Male	Veteran	21:38
32	72	Dave Stocker	Abellio - SFA Racing Team	Male	Veteran	21:38
33	46	Jimmy George	VO2 Maximum RT	Male	Senior	21:43
34	21	Gavin Stevens	Royal Air Force Cycling Association	Male	Senior	21:55
35	87	Keith Brown	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Male	Veteran	22:06
36		Peter Baker	Lewes Wanderers CC	Male	Veteran	22:08
37		Martin Gibbs	Team ASL	Male	Senior	22:15
38		Luke Holland	Gemini BC	Male	Senior	22:17
39	37	Sam Day	CS Grupetto	Male	Veteran	22:17
40	52	Jason Alden	Gemini BC	Male	Senior	22:34
41		lan Stephens	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Male	Veteran	22:35
42		Luke De Quay	East Grinstead CC (Merlin Cycle Coa		Senior	22:47
43		Stewart King	Ashford Whs	Male	Veteran	22:51
44		Mark Houlden	34 Nomads CC	Male	Veteran	23:02
45	47	Lisa Davis	trainSharp	Female	Veteran	23:06
46	53	Hugh Williams	Pro Vision Cycle Clothing	Male	Veteran	23:10
47	59	Neal Watson	70aks Tri Club	Male	Veteran	23:13
48	7	Paul Turner	PMR	Male	Veteran	23:29
49	84	Christopher Bax	PMR	Male	Veteran	23:30

50		Toni Wilkes	Project 51	Female	Junior	23:42
51	64	David Bishop	Wigmore CC	Male	Veteran	23:48
52	39	David Prom	VTTA (Kent)	Male	Veteran	24:10
53	89	Peter Noble	Epsom CC	Male	Veteran	24:13
54	17	Robert Royle-evatt	Addiscombe CC	Male	Veteran	24:17
55	48	Charlotte Roberge	Dulwich Paragon CC	Female	Veteran	24:28
56	29	David Mackey	Medway Velo Club	Male	Veteran	24:35
57	69	Doug Bentall	Sydenham Whs	Male	Veteran	24:45
58	24	Sophie Driscoll	Thanet RC	Female	Espoir	25:01
59	31	Andy Appleyard	34 Nomads CC	Male	Veteran	25:01
60	34	Debbie Percival	Kent Velo Girls/Boys	Female	Veteran	25:05
61	8	Robert Giles	PMR	Male	Veteran	25:14
62	23	Colin Jarman	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Male	Veteran	25:33
63	43	Paul Kelk	Thanet RC	Male	Veteran	25:37
64	33	Barrie Foster	Anerley BC	Male	Veteran	25:44
65	18	lan Turner	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Male	Veteran	25:46
66	49	Natasha Jarman	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Female	Senior	25:46
67	6	Ray Whibley	San Fairy Ann CC	Male	Veteran	26:45
68	12	Vernon Thomas	VC Elan - Harry Perry Cycles	Male	Veteran	29:29
69	14	Jim O'leary	GS Avanti	Male	Veteran	30:40
	9	Martin Yardley	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Male	Veteran	DNS
	15	Mark Hill	VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths	Male	Veteran	DNS
	19	Barry Packman	Dorking Cycling Club	Male	Veteran	DNS
	25	Connor Murphy	trainSharp	Male	Senior	DNS
	28	Gary Ricks	Woolwich CC	Male	Veteran	DNS
	38	Andrew Mclean	Rapha Cycling Club	Male	Senior	DNS
	63	Lewis Roberts	Team PedalRevolution.co.uk	Male	Senior	DNS
	74	Ian Stephens	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Male	Veteran	DNS
	10	Imogen Gifford	trainSharp	Female	Junior	DNSA
	11	Chris Kennard	San Fairy Ann CC	Male	Veteran	DNSA
	13	Bob Loader	Sydenham Whs	Male	Veteran	DNSA
	27	Mark Gidney	Southborough & Dist. Whs	Male	Veteran	DNSA
	30	Martin Headon	Dulwich Paragon CC	Male	Veteran	DNSA
	42	Bryan Long	Velo Schils Interbike RT	Male	Veteran	DNSA
	44	Alaric Lester	Hastings & St. Leonards CC	Male	Veteran	DNSA
	86	Andrew Meilak	VeloRefined.com Aerosmiths	Male	Veteran	DNSA
	J <b>U</b>					